. . : City Hall
I Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
7 \N Racine, WI 53403
mrl www_cityofracine.org
[\
G o e

Legislation Text

File #: 0237-18, Version: A

Subject: (Direct Referral) Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20170019, 2017 Parking Lots, Payne &
Dolan, Inc., contractor. (Res. 0088-18)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 03-13-18: That Change
Order No. 1 on Contract 20170019, 2017 Parking Lots, Payne & Dolan, Inc., contractor, as
submitted, be approved in the deduct amount of ($7,209.51).

Further recommends that the funding accounts be adjusted by the following amounts:
$ 4,804.20 - Org-Object 60383-57500, Parking System - Paving

($12,013.71) - Org-Object 45050-57110, Myers Pave Circle Drive

($ 7,209.51) - Total

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.

City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/12/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

